
Explanation of significant variances in the accounting statements - Section 2

Local council name: Framingham Earl Parish Council

Section 2 2015/16 £ 2016/17 £ Variance 

(+/-) £

Detailed explanation of variance (for each reason noted please include 

monetary values (to nearest £10)

Box 3 1,229 508 -721

Other income -80 216/17: Difference in South Norfolk Council Grant of -£82.

-600 2015/16: £600 income received from Persimmon Homes for restoration of 

village sign.

-150 2016/17: VAT rebate £148.40 less.

140 2016/17: Transparency grant received £144.22 increase on 2015/16 grant.

-30 2015/16: Receipt for incorrect bank charge.

Box 6 6,014 2,974 -3040

Other 

payments

-350 2015/16: Training costs £166.66 for Parish Clerk CiLCA training, £75.00 

Chairmanship training and £100 for courses for newly appointed Councillor.

-1000 2015/16: Additional donations made as a result of Anglian Water donation 

received.

-1100 2015/16: Noticeboard costs (new noticeboard and assembly).

-660 2015/16: Village sign restoration costs and plaque.

50 2016/17: Purchase of printer/scanner.

-20 2015/16: Purchase of Good Councillor Guides.

-150 2015/16: Tree works undertaken.

200 Two annual charges in 2015/16 +£60, 2016/17 new dog bin and installation @ 

£258, difference of +£198

Box 7 10739 13316 2577 If some of the year-end balances are earmarked  for specific purposes rather 

than as a general reserve, please provide a breakdown.

Balances 

carried 

forward

-720 As per explanation in box 3 decrease in income received.

3040 As per explanation in box 6 decrease in other payments.



Explanation of significant variances in the accounting statements - Section 2

Local council name: Framingham Earl Parish Council

Section 2 2015/16 £ 2016/17 £ Variance 

(+/-) £

Detailed explanation of variance (for each reason noted please include 

monetary values (to nearest £10)

80 2016/17: Increase in precept received.

300 2016/17: Increase in balance brought forward.

-130 2016/17: Increase in staff costs.

Earmarked Reserves:

3000 Contingency Roundabout Works Fund

1600 Contingency Election Fund

500 Contingency External Auditor Fund

3000 Contingency Referendum Fund

500 Website

200 Binding/archiving of documents

Box 9 7,882 7,768 -114

Total fixed 

assets plus 

long term 

investments 

and assets

-60 Dog bin written off and new dog bin purchased difference of -£62

-50 Printer written off and replaced with new printer/scanner difference of -£52


